RESOLUTION NO. 2019-0801

A RESOLUTION APPROVING PURCHASING POLICIES FOR THE CITY OF CHAMPAIGN TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, the City of Champaign Township is editing and rewriting its organizational policy manual; and

WHEREAS, the City of Champaign Township has historically used a combination of State Statute and the City of Champaign's purchasing policies; and

WHEREAS, the City of Champaign Township wishes to enact its own Purchasing Policy to govern purchases by the Township;

NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF THE TOWN TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF THE CITY OF CHAMPAIGN, CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That the Policy Numbered 01.01 be adopted and effective August 6th, 2019.

Section 2. That the provisions of this Resolution shall take precedence and be interpreted as superseding any other Resolution in conflict with the provisions of this Resolution.

PRESENTED, APPROVED, ADOPTED AND RECORDED at the regular meeting of the Board of Town Trustees this 6th day of August 2019 at 7:00 pm.

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-0801

PASSED:

Chair, Board of Town Trustees

ATTEST :_____(Town Clerk)

APPROVED AS TO FORM : _____(Township Attorney)